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We had a great first week back at school and 
we would like to thank everyone in our school 

community for helping to make it such a success!

Come Get the Scoop! 
You are invited to join us for our Meet the Teacher 
Night, where you can “Come Get the Scoop” on what 
to expect for the upcoming school year and have 
some ice cream, on us! 

Cross Country Running Club
Our first extra-curricular club of the year will get 
underway next week. Students in kindergarten to 
grade 6 who have shown interest in joining the 
running club have received an information package, 
with the dates, locations and fees. Please note, 
participation is optional, however, if you wish to have 
your child participate, please complete the necessary 
paperwork and return it to the school by Tuesday, 
September 9th. Thank you!

Parent Handbook and Student Code of Conduct
To learn more about Forest Green School, you can 
view our parent handbook here. 
At Forest Green, we hold students to high standards 
as it relates to our motto of: caring, sharing and 
learning together. Please view our student code of 
conduct here, for more information. 

If you have any questions please let your child’s 
teacher or the office know. We are here to help!

Quick Links
Alberta Education      

Parkland School Division
Forest Green Website      
Facebook & Instagram 

Important Dates (Sept - Dec)

Wed. Sept 10 - Meet the teacher 5-6pm
Thur. Sept 11 - 1st Cross Country Race
Tues. Sept 16 - School Council Mtg
Mon. & Tues. Sept 22 & 23 - Picture days
Fri. Sept 26 - PSD’s Orange Shirt Day
Mon. Sept 29 - PD Day 
Tues. Sept 30 - Truth & Reconciliation Day
Mon. Oct 13 - Thanksgiving
Mon. Oct 20 - Picture Retakes
Wed. & Thur. Oct 22 & 23 - PTIs
Mon. Nov 3 - PD Day  
Mon. Nov 10 - Fri. Nov 14 - Fall Break
Thur. Dec 11 - K-2 Christmas Concert
Tues. Dec 16 - 3-6 Christmas Concert
Mon. Dec 22 - Fri. Jan 2 - Christmas Break

Share a Thought
We would truly appreciate your 
feedback! Let us know what you 
appreciate about Forest Green 
School and if you have suggestions 
for areas of improvement.
Click on the link provided to share 
your thoughts. 

Cheri Day & Miranda Niebergall
Principal & Assistant Principal


